assignment shall be subject to a form of assignment agreement satisfactory to the City. 

D. [§106] Deposit 

The Developer shall, within the time set forth in the Schedule of Performance 
(Attachment No. 2), deliver to the Escrow Agent (identified in Section 302 hereof) a deposit 
in the amount of THIRTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($35,000.00) (the "Deposit") as 
security for the performance of the obligations of the Developer to be performed prior to the 
return of the Deposit to the Developer or its retention by the City as liquidated damages.  The 
Deposit shall be increased as set forth in Section 202.3.

[...]

DISPOSITION OF THE DEVELOPMENT PARCEL 

A. [§301] Sale and Purchase 

In accordance with and subject to all the terms, covenants and conditions of 
this Agreement, the City agrees to sell, and the Developer agrees to purchase for 
development, the Development Parcel for the sum of FIVE MILLION ONE HUNDRED 
TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($5,125,000.00) (the "Purchase Price"). 

B. [§302] Escrow 

The City agrees to open an escrow with Old Republic Title Company, as 
escrow agent (the "Escrow Agent"), within the time established in the Schedule of 
Performance (Attachment No. 2).  This Agreement constitutes the joint escrow instructions